KTM1301 Series
High sensitivity, Low Power
Omni-Polar TMR Switch
Technical Support
2024- 8- 7
Disclaimer
The information in this document is provided by Quanzhou KTsense Microelectronics Co., Ltd. (泉州昆泰芯微电子科技有限公司)

16 of 20
KTM1301 Series
14 Ordering Information
Part Numbers Package Type Number
of Pins
Magnetic
Threshold Bop
Operating Frequency Temperature
KTM1301TA-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 45 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TB-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 30 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TC-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 18 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TD-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 9 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TE-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 7 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MA-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 45 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MB-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 30 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MC-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 18 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MD-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 9 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301ME-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 7 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SA-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 45 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SB-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 30 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SC-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 18 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SD-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 9 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SE-ST3 SOT-23-3L 3 7 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TA-TO3 TO-92S 3 45 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TB-TO3 TO-92S 3 30 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TC-TO3 TO-92S 3 18 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TD-TO3 TO-92S 3 9 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301TE-TO3 TO-92S 3 7 Gauss Continuous operation −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MA-TO3 TO-92S 3 45 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MB-TO3 TO-92S 3 30 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MC-TO3 TO-92S 3 18 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301MD-TO3 TO-92S 3 9 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301ME-TO3 TO-92S 3 7 Gauss 1.6 kHz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SA-TO3 TO-92S 3 45 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SB-TO3 TO-92S 3 30 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SC-TO3 TO-92S 3 18 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SD-TO3 TO-92S 3 9 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
KTM1301SE-TO3 TO-92S 3 7 Gauss 50 Hz −40◦C ∼ 125◦C
Table 13: Ordering Information
17 of 20
KTM1301 Series
15 Package Outline Dimensions
15.1 SOT-23-3L
Figure 31: SOT-23-3L Package Dimensions
Symbol Min (mm) Typ (mm) Max (mm)
A 1.0 - 1.25
A1 0.00 - 0.15
A2 1.00 1.10 1.20
b 0.30 - 0.50
c 0.10 - 0.20
D 2.82 2.95 3.02
E 2.65 2.80 2.95
E1 1.50 1.65 1.70
e 0.85 0.95 1.05
e1 1.80 1.90 2.00
L 0.30 0.45 0.60
θ 0◦ - 8◦
Table 14: SOT-23-3L Package Dimensions
18 of 20
KTM1301 Series
15.2 TO-92S
Figure 32: TO-92S Package Dimensions
19 of 20
KTM1301 Series
Symbol Min. (mm) Typ. (mm) Max. (mm)
A 2.90 3.05 3.25
b 0.33 0.415 0.50
b1 0.40 0.44 0.55
C 0.36 0.38 0.45
D 3.90 4.00 4.10
E 1.42 1.52 1.62
E1 - 0.75 -
e 1.27 (TYP)
L 13.50 14.50 15.50
θ1 - 6◦ -
θ2 - 3◦ -
θ3 - 45◦ -
θ4 - 3◦ -
Table 15: TO-92S Package Dimensions
20 of 20